

CERT. COPIES.....1 DEL.METHOD.. FAX EST.CHARGE.. \$122.50 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: Help F1 Option Menu F2

Connect: 00:01:48



198 A-6/23/

H98000011590

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CELESTIAL SOUNDS, INC.

The undersigned, in order to form a corporation for the purposes hereinafter stated, under and

pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby subscribe to these Articles

of Incorporation.

Ŋ

ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION AND BUSINESS ADDRESS

The name and address of this corporation is:

CELESTIAL SOUNDS, INC. 2627 N.E. 203rd St. #205 North Miami Beach, FL 33180

SECRETARY FALEAHASSE	22 NNF 86	T
EFE	AM	
STATE LORID/	7:51	G

ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS AND INITIAL PURPOSE

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the Laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America. This corporation is initially organized for the purpose **Production of Celestial Sound Machines** <u>ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK</u>

The aggregate number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 of no par (\$-0-)dollars par value common stock.

<u>MICHAEL P. CHASE, ESO.</u> 2627 NE 203rd St., Ste. 205 N. Miami Beach, FL 33180 (305) 931-3418 FLA. BAR#099132

H98000011590

ENPIRE CORP

H98000011590

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is:

CHARLES MARKS		2627 N.E. 203rd. St. #205
	•	North Miami Beach, Fl. 33180

ARTICLE V - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSCRIBER

This corporation shall have one (1) incorporator and one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial Director and Subscriber of this corporation is as follows:

CHARLES MARKS	2627 N.E. 203rd. St., #205
	North Miami Beach, Fl. 33180

ARTICLE VI - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 22nd day of June 1998.

mlas Teres

CHARLES MARKS Subscriber and Registered Agent



H98000011590

STATE OF FLORDA **COUNTY OF DADE**

BEFORE ME, an officer duly authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared CHARLES MARKS, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid this 22nd day of June 1998

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

(Seal)

My commission expires:



MICHAEL P CHARE Ay Commit

ACCEPTANCE

I hereby accept designation as Registered Agent of the above named corporation

86 **JUN 22** 11 S

H98000011590